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Lot Number 
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133 
162 
134 
102 
85 
15 
29 

305 
264 
296 
115 
27 
15 
61 

279 
235 
236 
234 
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232 
231 

10 
153 
20 

162 
271 
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523 
475 

1368 
923 
737 
971 

1127 
1141 
789 
955 
833 
84 

528 
78 
98 

787 

274 
274 

25 
668 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 

Plantation Reserves 

Part Certificate 

Deposited 
of Title 

Area of Lot Plan Number 

Volume I 

A. R. P. 
16355 0 1 33·6 287 
19224 0 0 38·3 274 
19225 0 2 24·1 274 
19225 0 1 22·6 460 
19224 0 1 2·2 274 
17146 0 1 21·8 402 
17146 0 1 12·6 402 
17146 0 1 19·6 402 
16850 0 1 6·4 402 
16850 0 1 4·68 402 
16850 0 1 5·68 402 
32221 0 0 30·3 663 
16850 0 0 32·23 402 
16850 0 1 0 402 
17538 0 0 36·5 377 
17538 0 2 5·5 377 
14355 0 2 0 140 
11378 0 1 2·7 140 
15795 0 1 10·2 339 
15795 1 0 13·7 339 
15795 0 2 2·4 339 
15795 0 1 18·8 339 
15795 0 1 12·7 339 
15795 0 0 38 339 
15795 0 1 0 339 
17060 0 2 10·44 398 
15795 0 1 0 339 
17060 0 1 9·07 398 
16355 0 1 23·4 287 
16354 0 1 19 287 
16353 0 2 0 287 
16353 0 1 3·2 287 
16964 0 1 33 287 
16962 0 1 7·3 287 
16962 0 1 10 287 
16962 0 2 18·6 287 
16962 1 0 21 ·9 287 
16963 0 0 38·1 287 
16962 0 3 36·5 287 
16962 0 3 26·8 287 
16962 0 2 33·2 287 
16961 0 1 30·4 370 
22849 0 1 19·5 732 
24643 0 3 12· 1 623 
29741 0 2 30 492 
31543 0 1 36·8 {399 

732 
31545 0 1 0 732 
31543 0 1 3 732 
25286 0 1 24·3 623 
16353 0 1 8·9 287 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 

Recreation Reserves 

Folio 

275 
105 
105 
248 
105 
277 
277 
277 
279 
279 
279 
227 
279 
279 
142 
142 
40 
40 
86 
86 
86 
86 
86 
86 
86 

288 
86 

288 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 

31 
221 
156 
111 
53 

223 
223 
223 
156 
275 

Lot Number Deposited · Area of Lot 
Plan Number 

Part Certificate 
of Title 

23 
756 

Volume I Folio 

377 . 17538 
31543 

A. R. P. 
0 1 26·5 
2 1 12·8 

{
399 
732 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 

Reserve for Public Purposes 

142 
53 

223 

Lot Number Deposited 
Plan Number Area of Lot 

Part Certificate 
of Title 

Volume I Folio 

237 15795 I 
A. R. P. 
0 0 24·0 86 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of January 1963. 
R. G. GERARD, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. H.O. 22/5007; D.O. 8/1405) 

Reservation of Land 

PURSUANT to the Land Act 1948, the Minister of Lands hereby 
sets apart the land described in the Schedule hereto as reserves 
for gravel purposes and, further, pursuant to the Reserves 
and Domains Act 1953, vests the said reserves in the Chair
man, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of South
land, in trust, for that purpose. 

SCHEDULE 
SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT 

SECTION 23, Block IV, Wendonside Survey District: Area, 
6 acres 3 roods, more or less. (S.0. Plan 2717.) 

Also Section 25, Block IV, Wendonside Survey District: 
Area, 5 acres, more or less. (S.0. Plan 2717.) 

Also Section 26, Block IV, Wendonside Survey District: 
Area, 1 acre 3 roods 34 perches, more or less. (S.0. Plan 
2717.) 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1963. 
R. G. GERARD, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. H.O. 6/5/413; D.O. 8/5/56) 

Kaitaia Drainage Area-Penalty on Overdue Rates 

PURSUANT to section 76 of the Rating Act 1925 and the 
Swamp Drainage Act 1915 and its amendments, the ratepayers 
within the Kaitaia Drainage Area are hereby notified that 10 
per cent additional will be added to all rates for the year 
ending 31 March 1963 unpaid on 15 March 1963. 

Rates may be paid at any money-order office or to the 
Collector of Rates, Lands and Survey Department, P.O. Box 
2206, Auckland C. 1, or at the office of the Lands and Survey 
Department, Melba Street, Kaitaia. 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1963. 
R. G. GERARD, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. H.0. 15/42/5) 

Licensing Opito Bay Properties Ltd. to Use and Occupy a 
Part of the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea in Opito Bay, 
Kerikeri, as a Site for a Boat-launching Ramp 

PURSUANT to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine 
hereby licenses and permits Opito Bay Properties Ltd. (here
inafter called the licensee, which term shall include its suc
cessors or assigns unless the context requires a different con
struction) to use and occupy a part of the foreshore and bed 
of the sea in Opito Bay, Kerikeri, as shown on plan marked 
M.D. 11437 and deposited in the office of the Marine Depart
ment at Wellington, for the purpose of erecting and maintain
ing thereon a boat-launching ramp as shown on the said plan, 
such licence to be held and enjoyed by the licensee upon and 
subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Schedule 
hereto. 

SCHEDULE 
CONDITIONS 

1. This licence is subject to the Foreshore Licence Regula
tions 1960, and the provision of those regulations shall, so 
far as applicable, apply hereto. 

2. The term of the licence shall be 14 years from the 1st 
day of January 1963. 

3. The premium payable by the licensee shall be five pounds 
(£5), and the annual sum so payable five pounds (£5). 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1963. 
R. G. GERARD, Minister of Marine. 

(M. 4/5280) 

Licensing the Gisborne City Council to Use and Occupy a 
Part of the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea; at Gisborne as a 
Site for a Submarine Sewer 

PURSUANT to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine 
hereby licenses and permits the Gisborne City Council (here
inafter called the licensee, which term shall include its suc
cessors or assigns unless the context requires a different con
struction) to use and occupy a part of the foreshore and bed 
of the sea at Gisborne, as shown on plans marked M.D. 
11389 and M.D. 11439 and deposited in the office of the 
Marine Department at Wellington, for the purpose of erecting 
and maintaining thereon a submarine sewer as shown on the 
said plans, such licence to be held and enjoyed by the licensee 
upon and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the 
Schedule hereto. 

SCHEDULE 
CONDITIONS 

1. This licence is subject to the Foreshore Licence Regula
tions 1960, and the provisions of those regulations shall, so 
far as applicable, apply hereto. 

2. The term of the licence shall be 14 years from the 1st 
day of January 1963. 

3. The annual sum payable by the licensee shall be one 
shilling payable on demand. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of January 1963. 
R. G. GERARD, Minister of Marine. 

(M. 4/4356) 


