FIRST SCHEDULE NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT Plantation Reserves

Lot Number	Deposited Plan Number	Area of Lot	Part Certificate of Title	
			Volume	Folio
330 405 372 133 162 134 102 85 15 29 305 264 296 115 27 15 61 279 235 236 234 233 232 231 10 153 20 162 271 159 523 475 1368 923 737 971 1127 1141 789 955 833 84 528 78 78 98 787 787 787 788 988 787 787	16355 19224 19225 19224 17146 17146 17146 16850 16850 16850 16850 17538 17538 17538 17538 17538 17538 17538 17538 17538 17538 175795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 15795 16353 16353 16363 16353 16363 16362 16962	A. R. P. 0 1 33·6 0 0 38·3 0 2 24·1 10 1 22·6 0 1 22·2 0 1 21·8 0 1 12·6 0 1 4·68 0 1 5·68 0 0 30·3 0 0 32·23 0 0 1 30·4 0 1 19·0 0 1 3·7 0 0 2 10·44 0 1 1 9·0 0 1 3·7 0 0 1 23·4 0 1 19 0 0 1 3·2 0 1 3·3 0 1 10 0 2 10·44 0 1 10 0 1 9·0 0 1 3·2 0 1 3·3 0 1 1 0 0 2 10·44 0 1 10 0 1 9·0 0 1 3·2 0 1 3·3 0 1 7·3 0 1 10 0 2 18·6 1 0 2 13·6 1 0 2 18·6 1 0 2 18·6 1 0 2 33·2 0 1 30·4 0 1 19·5 0 3 12·1 0 2 30 0 1 36·8 0 1 0 0 1 30·8	287 274 460 274 402 402 402 402 402 402 402 377 377 140 139 339 339 339 339 339 339 339 339 339	275 105 105 248 105 277 277 279 279 279 279 279 279 142 142 40 86 86 86 86 88 288 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275
274 25 668	31543 25286 16353	0 1 3 0 1 24·3 0 1 8·9	732 623 287	223 156 275

SECOND SCHEDULE NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT Recreation Reserves

Lot Number	Deposited Plan Number	Area of Lot	Part Certificate of Title	
			Volume	Folio
23 756	17538 31543	A. R. P. 0 1 26·5 2 1 12·8	377 {399 732	142 53 223

THIRD SCHEDULE NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT Reserve for Public Purposes

Lot Number	Deposited Plan Number	Area of Lot	Part Certificate of Title	
			Volume	Folio
237	15795	A. R. P. 0 0 24·0	339	86

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of January 1963. R. G. GERARD, Minister of Lands. (L. and S. H.O. 22/5007; D.O. 8/1405)

Reservation of Land

PURSUANT to the Land Act 1948, the Minister of Lands hereby sets apart the land described in the Schedule hereto as reserves for gravel purposes and, further, pursuant to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, vests the said reserves in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Southland, in trust, for that purpose.

SCHEDULE

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT

Section 23, Block IV, Wendonside Survey District: Area, 6 acres 3 roods, more or less. (S.O. Plan 2717.)
Also Section 25, Block IV, Wendonside Survey District: Area, 5 acres, more or less. (S.O. Plan 2717.)
Also Section 26, Block IV, Wendonside Survey District: Area, 1 acre 3 roods 34 perches, more or less. (S.O. Plan 2717.)

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1963.

R. G. GERARD, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. 6/5/413; D.O. 8/5/56)

Kaitaia Drainage Area-Penalty on Overdue Rates

Pursuant to section 76 of the Rating Act 1925 and the Swamp Drainage Act 1915 and its amendments, the ratepayers within the Kaitaia Drainage Area are hereby notified that 10 per cent additional will be added to all rates for the year ending 31 March 1963 unpaid on 15 March 1963.

Rates may be paid at any money-order office or to the Collector of Rates, Lands and Survey Department, P.O. Box 2206, Auckland C. 1, or at the office of the Lands and Survey Department, Melba Street, Kaitaia.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1963.

R. G. GERARD, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. 15/42/5)

Licensing Opito Bay Properties Ltd. to Use and Occupy a Part of the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea in Opito Bay, Kerikeri, as a Site for a Boat-launching Ramp

Pursuant to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine hereby licenses and permits Opito Bay Properties Ltd. (hereinafter called the licensee, which term shall include its successors or assigns unless the context requires a different construction) to use and occupy a part of the foreshore and bed of the sea in Opito Bay, Kerikeri, as shown on plan marked M.D. 11437 and deposited in the office of the Marine Department at Wellington, for the purpose of erecting and maintaining thereon a boat-launching ramp as shown on the said plan, such licence to be held and enjoyed by the licensee upon and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

CONDITIONS

1. This licence is subject to the Foreshore Licence Regulations 1960, and the provision of those regulations shall, so far as applicable, apply hereto.

2. The term of the licence shall be 14 years from the 1st day of January 1963.

3. The premium payable by the licensee shall be five pounds (£5), and the annual sum so payable five pounds (£5).

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1963. R. G. GERARD, Minister of Marine.

(M. 4/5280)

Licensing the Gisborne City Council to Use and Occupy a Part of the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea at Gisborne as a Site for a Submarine Sewer

PURSUANT to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine hereby licenses and permits the Gisborne City Council (hereinafter called the licensee, which term shall include its successors or assigns unless the context requires a different construction) to use and occupy a part of the foreshore and bed of the sea at Gisborne, as shown on plans marked M.D. 11389 and M.D. 11439 and deposited in the office of the Marine Department at Wellington, for the purpose of erecting and maintaining thereon a submarine sewer as shown on the said plans, such licence to be held and enjoyed by the licensee upon and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Schedule hereto. Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE CONDITIONS

1. This licence is subject to the Foreshore Licence Regulations 1960, and the provisions of those regulations shall, so far as applicable, apply hereto.

2. The term of the licence shall be 14 years from the 1st day of January 1963.

3. The annual sum payable by the licensee shall be one shilling payable on demand.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of January 1963. R. G. GERARD, Minister of Marine.

(M. 4/4356)